

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

WARNING:

- NOT SUITABLE FOR STANDING ON. NEVER LEAN BACK ON CHAIRS.
- DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN THE BOLTS UNTIL THE PRODUCT IS FULLY ASSEMBLED
- DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN THE SCREWS.
- YOU WILL NEED TO PERIODICALLY RE-TIGHTEN THE BOLTS

A	LEG SUPPORT RING(ABOVE)	2PCS	G	CHAIR CUSHION	2PCS
B	LEG SUPPORT RING(IN MIDDLE)	2PCS	H	BOLT(1/4*12)	24PCS
C	LEG SUPPORT RING(BELOW)	2PCS	I	WOOD SCREW(M4*30)	8PCS
D	CHAIR LEGS	8PCS	J	SPRING WASHER	16PCS
E	SWIVEL PLATE	2PCS	K	FLAT WASHER	16PCS
F	CHAIR BACK	2PCS	L	BOLT(1/4*15)	16PCS
M	BOLT(1/4*25)	8PCS	N	ALLEN WRENCH	1PC

